PRNewswire-FirstCall LAKE OSWEGO, Ore.

The Greenbrier Companies invites interested shareholders and other stakeholders to listen to its second quarter financial results conference call live over the Internet on Wednesday, April 14th at 7:30 a.m. PDT.

Listeners can access the Webcast by logging onto the company's "newsroom," at www.gbrx.com. The Webcast will also be archived at the web site for 30 days.

The Greenbrier Companies (www.gbrx.com), headquartered in Lake Oswego, Oregon, is a leading supplier of transportation equipment and services to the railroad industry in North America. Greenbrier builds new railroad freight cars in the U.S., Canada and Mexico, and repairs and refurbishes freight cars and wheels at thirteen locations across North America. The Company produces rail castings through an unconsolidated joint venture and also manufactures new freight cars through the use of unaffiliated subcontractors. The Company also builds new railroad freight cars and refurbishes freight cars for the European market through its manufacturing operations in Poland and various sub-contractor facilities throughout Europe. At Greenbrier's Portland, Oregon manufacturing facility, it builds ocean-going barges for the maritime industry. Greenbrier owns approximately 12,000 railcars and performs management services for approximately 113,000 railcars.

SOURCE: The Greenbrier Companies

CONTACT: Mark Rittenbaum, +1-503-684-7000, for The Greenbrier Companies

Web site: <u>http://www.gbrx.com/</u>

https://pressroom.gbrx.com/2004-04-07-Greenbrier-Announces-Webcast-of-Quarterly-Financial-Results-Conference-Call